accordance with AS1428.1 the facility will comply 

with Part F2.4 of the BCA. 

YES 

Accessible Sole Occupancy Units (Table D3.2 of the BCA) 

BCA Compliance Complies  

23. To comply with Table D3.2(b) of the BCA for a class 9C Aged Care building of 

one hundred and thirty-three (133) beds there shall be at least five (5) accessible 

sole-occupancy units (SOU) designed to comply with AS1428.1. 

24. The development proposes eight (8) accessible Suites, which easily satisfies Table 

D3.2 of the BCA. 

YES